Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Male 42

Release

Barnard, Daniel Ryan 1979 1/18/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE

Bearheart, Robin Jean Female 1975 46 1/18/2022 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
PROBATION VIOLATION

Brown, Jason Dewey Male 1981 40 1/19/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE

Christianson, Kevin John Male 1984 37 1/21/2022

Dixon, Michael Anthony Male 1991 31 1/20/2022 1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13
CHILD ENTICEMENT EXPOSURE TO CHILD OR
CAUSE CHILD TO EXPOSE INTIMATE PARTS
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

Dorner, Benjamin John Male 1985 36 1/22/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

Eck, Robert Glen Male 1976 45 1/19/2022 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

Ford, Jared Lee Male 1985 36 1/21/2022 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

Foster, Tyrone Anthony Male 1983 38 1/18/2022 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Hacken, Iyllie Hannah Rae Female 2001 20 1/20/2022 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Hajdasz, Alex Lee Male 1986 35 1/24/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Hassan, Sarah Elizabeth Female 1986 35 1/24/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Hrbacek, Joseph George Male 1982 39 1/24/2022 1/28/2022 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

Johnson, Joshua Darren Male 1990 31 1/23/2022 BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Johnson, Timmy Lee Male 1971 50 1/19/2022 2/10/2022

Krueger, Dustin Allen Male 1983 38 1/19/2022




Kurschner, Aaron Lee

Leek, James Thomas

Loenser, Kevin Richard

Miller, Matthew Lee

Rihn, Michael Wayne

Ross, Randy Lee

Sroka, Nicholas Anthony

Stewart, Kenyon Joel

Strenke, Kevin Daune

Thompson, Amanda Marie

Thompson, Joshua Wayne

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male

1977

1977

1966

1995

1976
1982

1984

1976
1983

1979

1975

44

44

55

26

46
39

37

45
38

42

46

1/19/2022

1/22/2022

1/21/2022

1/23/2022

1/22/2022
1/19/2022

1/20/2022

1/18/2022
1/24/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/27/2022

1/26/2022

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
Operate after revocation

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA



Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27
Female: 4

Male: 23



