Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Barnard, Daniel Ryan	Male	1979	42	1/18/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Bearheart, Robin Jean	Female	1975	46	1/18/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION PROBATION VIOLATION
Brown, Jason Dewey	Male	1981	40	1/19/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Christianson, Kevin John	Male	1984	37	1/21/2022		
Dixon, Michael Anthony	Male	1991	31	1/20/2022		1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13 CHILD ENTICEMENT EXPOSURE TO CHILD OR CAUSE CHILD TO EXPOSE INTIMATE PARTS EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD
Dorner, Benjamin John	Male	1985	36	1/22/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Eck, Robert Glen	Male	1976	45	1/19/2022		FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Ford, Jared Lee	Male	1985	36	1/21/2022		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Foster, Tyrone Anthony	Male	1983	38	1/18/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hacken, Iyllie Hannah Rae	Female	2001	20	1/20/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Hajdasz, Alex Lee	Male	1986	35	1/24/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Hassan, Sarah Elizabeth	Female	1986	35	1/24/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Hrbacek, Joseph George	Male	1982	39	1/24/2022	1/28/2022	OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Johnson, Joshua Darren	Male	1990	31	1/23/2022		BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Johnson, Timmy Lee	Male	1971	50	1/19/2022	2/10/2022	
Krueger, Dustin Allen	Male	1983	38	1/19/2022		

Kurschner, Aaron Lee	Male	1977	44	1/19/2022		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
Leek, James Thomas	Male	1977	44	1/22/2022		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Loenser, Kevin Richard	Male	1966	55	1/21/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Miller, Matthew Lee	Male	1995	26	1/23/2022		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Rihn, Michael Wayne	Male	1976	46	1/22/2022	1/27/2022	WARRANT OFFENSE
Ross, Randy Lee	Male	1982	39	1/19/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Sroka, Nicholas Anthony	Male	1984	37	1/20/2022		HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Stewart, Kenyon Joel	Male	1976	45	1/18/2022	1/26/2022	OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Strenke, Kevin Daune	Male	1983	38	1/24/2022		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING Operate after revocation
Thompson, Amanda Marie	Female	1979	42	1/20/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Thompson, Joshua Wayne	Male	1975	46	1/20/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total:

Male:

Female: